PRISON STATISTICS PROFORMA ver 3.1 WEST BENGAL, Prison Statistics-2018

Item 1.0 :  Name of the State / Union Territory / Jail Data for the PERIOD of :

WEST BENGAL TRUE 2018 TRUE

Item 2.0  Capacity and Population of Inmates

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

1 Central Jail 9 13058 688 13746 13264 827 14091 12994 782 13776

2 District Jail 12 3965 349 4314 3922 190 4112 4676 279 4955

3 Sub Jail 30 1960 505 2465 3277 98 3375 3291 106 3397

4 Women Jail 1 0 226 226 0 321 321 0 324 324

5 Borstal School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Open Jail 4 229 0 229 188 0 188 266 0 266

7 Special Jail 5 740 117 857 962 43 1005 1049 43 1092

8 Other Jails 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Total 61 19952 1885 21837 21613 1479 23092 22276 1534 23810

1st January to 31st December,

Sl.

No.

At the end of Period

(as on 31-December-2018)

Population of Inmates

Number

of Jails
Type

Total Capacity of Inmates At the beginning of the period

(as on 1-January-2018)

07-01-22 9:11 PM Item 2.0 Page 1

ITEM 3.0 CLASSIFICATION OF INMATES WEST BENGAL, Prison Statistics-2018

Item 3.1  Category-wise (Data as on 31st December 2018)

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

1 Central Jail 4642 355 4997 8127 345 8472 0 0 0 225 82 307 12994 782 13776

2 District Jail 804 92 896 3872 187 4059 0 0 0 0 0 0 4676 279 4955

3 Sub Jail 127 0 127 3164 106 3270 0 0 0 0 0 0 3291 106 3397

4 Women Jail 0 82 82 0 242 242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 324 324

5 Borstal School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Open Jail 266 0 266 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 266 0 266

7 Special Jail 51 2 53 998 41 1039 0 0 0 0 0 0 1049 43 1092

8 Other Jails 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Total 5890 531 6421 16161 921 17082 0 0 0 225 82 307 22276 1534 23810

* includes detenues under COFEPOSA, NDPS, NSA, PSA, PIT, NDPS, PBMSECA, etc

From ITEM 2.0, cols.10, 11 & 12 From ITEM 3.1, cols.15, 16 & 17

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

(1) (2) (10) (11) (12) (1) (15) (16) (17) (15) (16) (17)

1 Central Jail 12994 782 13776 1 12994 782 13776 TRUE TRUE TRUE

2 District Jail 4676 279 4955 2 4676 279 4955 TRUE TRUE TRUE

3 Sub Jail 3291 106 3397 3 3291 106 3397 TRUE TRUE TRUE

4 Women Jail 0 324 324 4 0 324 324 TRUE TRUE TRUE

5 Borstal School 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 TRUE TRUE TRUE

6 Open Jail 266 0 266 6 266 0 266 TRUE TRUE TRUE

7 Special Jail 1049 43 1092 7 1049 43 1092 TRUE TRUE TRUE

8 Other Jails 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 TRUE TRUE TRUE

9 Total 22276 1534 23810 9 22276 1534 23810 TRUE TRUE TRUE

(2)

Central Jail

District Jail

Other Jails

VALIDATION

TOTAL

TOTAL INMATES AS

PER ITEM 3.1Sl. No. TYPE

OTHERS

Total

Special Jail

Sub Jail

Women Jail

Borstal School

Open Jail

TYPE

TOTAL INMATES AS PER

ITEM 2.0
Sl.

No.

Sl.

No.
TYPE

CATEGORY OF INMATES

UNDERTRIALS DETENUESCONVICTS

07-01-22 9:11 PM Item 3.1 Page 1

WEST BENGAL, Prison Statistics-2018

Item 3.1A  Inmates suffering from Mental Illness as on 31-December-2018

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)